CH \$120.00 192560 09341454

Attorney Docket: YGUC 2794

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Conveyance Type:

Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:
<pre>[x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</pre>	[ ] Assignment [ ] License [x] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other
Name of conveying party(ies): AIWA	CO., LTD.
Effective Date: December 10, 2002 (Pa December 16, 2002 (Ca	artial Certificate of Historical Matters) artificate of All Closed Matters)
Name and address of receiving party:	

SONY CORPORATION 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome Shinagawa-ku

Tokyo, Japan

Correspondent Name and Address:

Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C. 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229

Tel: (503) 574-3100

Number of Pages: 7

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

Sce Schedule

Number of properties affected: 3

Please charge \$120.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dockvill

5th plue

SENT BY: SH&B; 503 574 3197; SEP-24-03 3:38PM; PAGE 3

SCHEDULE

Patent No. Issue Date 6,031,921 02/29/2000

6,236,869 05/22/2001

Application No. Filing Date

09/341,454 07/09/1999

#### 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都品川区北品川大丁目7番35号

ソニー株式会社

会社法人等番号 0107 01-005328

商号	ソニー株式会社		
本 店	東京都品川区北品川六丁目7番35号		
公告をする方法	東京都内に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する		
賃借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.sony.co.jp /SonyInfo/IR/pn/	平成14年 4月25日設定	
るために必要な事	<u></u>	平成14年 5月 9日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和21年5月7日		
会社分割	平成13年10月1日東京都港区港南一丁目8番 モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式会社に分割	平成13年10月 9日登記	
吸収合併	東京都港区台場二丁目 6 番 1 号ソニーアーパンコ 合併	にンタテインメント株式会社を 平成 1 4年 3月14日登記	
	東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目26番地アイワを	米式会社を合併 平成14年12月10日登記	
	東京都品川区北品川四丁目7番35号サイバー: 併	ジーンドットコム株式会社を合 平成15年 2月14日登記	
	東京都干代田区六番町 4 番地 5 株式会社エスエ	ムイージェーを合併 平成15年 7月 3日登紀	
委員会等設置会社 に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月20日設定	平成15年 7月 3日登記	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した醬面である。

平成15年 8月12日 東京法務局品川出張所

登記官

凊 良

整理番号 ク603724 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

SENT BY: SH&B; 503 574 3197; SEP-24-03 3:38PM; PAGE 5

#### -PARTIAL TRANSLATION-

### PARTIAL CERTIFICATE OF HISTORICAL MATTERS OF COMPANY IN REGISTER

7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan SONY CORPORATION

Number of Registered Legal Entity; 0107-01-005328

Trade name	SONY CORPORATION	
Registered office	7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
How to take public notice	Public notice is taken by descriptions the SHINBUN that is published in Tokyo.	nereof on NIHON KEIZAI
Essential matter(s) for receiving information	http://www.sony.co.jp/SonyInfo/IR/pn/	Created on April 25, 2002
relative to balance sheet		Registered on May 9, 2002
Established date of the company	May 7, 1946	
Division of the company	The company was divided to SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN, INC., addressed 8-15, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on October 1, 2001. Registered on October 9, 2001	
Merger	The company, SONY URBAN ENTERTAINMENT INC., addressed 6-1, Daiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, was merged into this company.  Registered on March 14, 2002  The company, AIWA CO., LTD., addressed 26, Kanda-nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, was merged into this	
	company.	ered on December 10, 2002

I hereby certify that the above contents are a part of registered matters, which have not yet closed in the register.

Dated; August 12, 2003

District Legal Affairs Bureau of Tokyo Shinagawa Branch

Registrar; Kiyoteru SAGARA (Official Seal)

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目26番地

アイワ株式会社

117 MRA 表性 会社法人等番号 0199-01-080578

붕	アイワ株式会社		
	東京都千代田区	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目26番地	
	 東京都において てこれを行なう	発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し	
 社成立の年月日	昭和26年6月	20日	
<b>1 1</b> 10	2 光学機械器 3 医療用具、 4 コンピュー	国気機械器具および電子機械器 計具および精密機械器具の製造 医療用機械器具および衛生用 ータソフトウェアの開発および 製品、物品およびコンピュータ 対帯または関連する一切の業務	<ul><li>(条) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本) (本</li></ul>
 _単元の株式の数	100株		
 発行する株式の総 数	5億2000	万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 3億12	総数 21万464株	<u> </u>
資本の額	金556億1	187万7760円	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	ブ ユーエフジュ オ <b>ニタ</b> エ伊里	日区丸の内一丁目4番3号 。4信託銀行株式会社 日区丸の内一丁目4番3号 ェィ信託銀行株式会社証券代行	部
役員に関する事	項 取締役	森 本 昌 義	平成14年 6月20日重任
	取締役	高橋 敏 夫	平成14年 6月20日重
			平成14年 6月20日重

東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目26番地

アイワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-080578

	取締役	広 渡 義 紀	平成14年 6月20日重任
		上大崎二丁日24番18-902	平成14年 6月20日重任
	号 代表取締役	森 本 昌 養	Difference of the control of the con
	監査役	川 村 正 臣	平成12年 6月29日就任
		市川養量	平成12年 6月29日就任
	 監査役		平成12年 6月29日重
	 監査役	今 常 莪	平成13年 6月21日就 
登記記録に関する 事項		①月16日東京都台東区池之端	1,550.3.2.
আৰু ক্ষে	平成14年	12月10日東京都品川区北品川 改	六丁目?番35号ソニー株式会社 平成14年12月16日登 平成14年12月16日除

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成15年 9月11日

東京法務局 登記官

誠 囧 吉

整理番号 チ308434 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

#### -TRANSLATION-

# CERTIFICATE OF ALL CLOSED MATTERS IN REGISTER

26, Kanda-nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan AJWA CO., LTD.

Number of Registered Legal Entity; 0199-01-080578

rade name	AIWA CO., LTD.	
	26, Kanda-nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-k	u, Tokyo, Japan
egistered office	Public notice was taken by descriptions the	
ow to take public notice	SHINBUN that was published in Tokyo.	
stablished date of	June 20, 1951	
the company urposes	<ol> <li>Manufactures and sales of communic electronic machinery and appliances</li> <li>Manufactures and sales of optical ap and precision machinery and appliance</li> <li>Manufactures and sales of medical ap and sanitary apparatus and instrume</li> <li>Development and sales of computer so</li> <li>Import and export of the above it software</li> </ol>	oparatus and instruments, es pparatus and instruments, nts oftware ems, goods and computer
Number of shares/unit	software 6. All activities concerning and supplem 100 shares	enting to the above
·		
Total number of shares	520,000,000 shares	
Aggregate of issued shares, kind and number	Aggregate of issued shares 312,210,464 shares	
Amount of capital	55,611,877,760 JP Yen	
Names and addresses of transfer agent and its place of business	4-3, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, UFJ Trust Bank Limited 4-3, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, UFJ Trust Bank Limited, Securities tra	Tokyo, Japan ding office
Matters concerning directors	Director; Masayoshi MORIMOTO	Reappointed on June 20, 2002
	Director; Toshio TAKAHASHI	Reappointed on June 20, 2002
	Director; Mitsuharu INADA	Reappointed on June 20, 2002
		PATENT 1/0

**REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0593** 

	Director; Yoshinori HIROWATARI	Reappointed on June 20, 2002	
	24-18-902, Kami-ohsaki 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Representative director; Masayoshi MORIMOTO Auditor; Masaomi KAWAMURA	Reappointed on June 20, 2002  Appointed on June 29, 2000	
	Auditor; Yoshikazu ICHIKAWA	Appointed on June 29, 2000	
	Auditor; Hiroyoshi ICHIZAWA	Reappointed on June 29, 2000	
	Auditor; Tsuneyoshi KON	Appointed on June 21, 2001	
Matters concerning registered record	The registered office was removed from 2-11, Ikenohata 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan.  Registered on October 21, 2002		
	This company was merged into Sor 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shir dissolves on December 20, 2002. Reg Clo	ny Corporation, addressed nagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and gistered on December 16, 2002 used on December 16, 2002	

I hereby certify that the above contents are all registered matters, which have already closed in the register.

Dated; September 11, 2003

**RECORDED: 09/24/2003** 

District Legal Affairs Bureau of Tokyo Registrar; Seiichi YOSHIOKA (Official Seal)